BIDVE&

TRANSACTION LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUAL CUSTOMER
(From 15 Oct 2019)

BIDV Online /BIDV Smart Banking

BIDV Bankplus

No. of
Type of Maxi Maxi Maxi Maxi transaction/
transaction AMUM - ppaximum AMUM - aximum aximum Maximum AMUI - aximum o8
amount/ amount/ amount/ amount/ \
transaction amount/ day transaction amount/ day transaction amount/ day transaction amount/
(VND) (VND) (VND) (VND) (VND) (VND) (VND) CEVAANID)!
I Transfer within BIDV
Transfer
1 | within one’s 5,000,000,000 | 5,000,000,000 | 5,000,000,000 | 5,000,000,000 5,000,000,000 | 5,000,000,000 1,000
account
Transfer to
account/debit
2 car d/phone 50,000,000 100,000,000 300,000,000 | 1,000,000,000 300,000,000 | 3,000,000,000 30,000,000 100,000,000 1,000
number
Il Domestic transfer
Domestic
3 | and interbank 50,000,000 100,000,000 300,000,000 | 1,000,000,000 300,000,000 | 3,000,000,000 1,000
24/7 transfer
111 Payment/Deposit/Loan
Credit card Statement Statement Statement Statement Statement Statement
4 1,000
payment balance balance balance balance balance balance
(BJ)"payme”t 10,000,000 | 30,000,000 1,000
5 | Topup 500,000 10,000,000 500,000 10,000,000 500,000 10,000,000 2,000,000 30,000,000 1,000
Upload,
. 10,000,000 30,000,000 10,000,000 50,000,000 10,000,000 50,000,000 1,000
receive fund




BIDVE&

BIDV Online /BIDV Smart Banking BIDV Bankplus
Basic package Standard package Advanced package _

No. of

Type of

transaction

from E-
wallet

Maximum
amount/
transaction
(VND)

Maximum
amount/ day
(VND)

Maximum
amount/
transaction
Wi\]»)

Maximum
amount/ day
(VND)

Maximum
amount/
transaction
(VND)

Maximum
amount/ day
(VND)

Maximum
amount/
transaction
(VND)

Maximum
amount/
CEVAANID)!

transaction/
day

Upload,
receive fund
from E-
wallet  (For
agents)

10,000,000

30,000,000

100,000,000

100,000,000

100,000,000

100,000,000

1,000

Other
payments

100,000,000

100,000,000

100,000,000

100,000,000

100,000,000

100,000,000

1,000

Deposit/
Withdraw
from saving
account

5,000,000,000

5,000,000,000

5,000,000,000

5,000,000,000

5,000,000,000

5,000,000,000

5,000,000,000

5,000,000,000

1,000

Sell foreign
currency
(equivalent

in VND)

5,000,000,000

5,000,000,000

5,000,000,000

5,000,000,000

5,000,000,000

5,000,000,000

1,000

Repay loan
**)

300,000,000

300,000,000

300,000,000

300,000,000

300,000,000

300,000,000

QR payment
(**)

50,000,000

100,000,000

300,000,000

1,000,000,000

300,000,000

1,000,000,000

10

Gift giving
(%)

100,000,000

100,000,000

300,000,000

1,000,000,000

300,000,000

1,000,000,000

Note: (*) Transaction limit change depends on BIDV and service partners’ agreement.
(**) On BIDV Smart Banking only




