

## TRANSACTION LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUAL CUSTOMER (From 15 Oct 2019)

				(	JII 10 Oct 201)	·						
тт	Type of transaction	BIDV Online /BIDV Smart Banking						BIDV Bankplus				
		Basic package		Standard package		Advanced package				No. of		
		Maximum amount/ transaction (VND)	Maximum amount/ day (VND)	Maximum amount/ transaction (VND)	Maximum amount/ day (VND)	Maximum amount/ transaction (VND)	Maximum amount/ day (VND)	Maximum amount/ transaction (VND)	Maximum amount/ day (VND)	transaction/ day		
Ι	Transfer with	Fransfer within BIDV										
1	Transfer within one's account	5,000,000,000	5,000,000,000	5,000,000,000	5,000,000,000	5,000,000,000	5,000,000,000			1,000		
2	Transfer to account/debit card/phone number	50,000,000	100,000,000	300,000,000	1,000,000,000	300,000,000	3,000,000,000	30,000,000	100,000,000	1,000		
Π	Domestic tran	ic transfer										
3	Domestic and interbank 24/7 transfer	50,000,000	100,000,000	300,000,000	1,000,000,000	300,000,000	3,000,000,000			1,000		
III	Payment/Depo	osit/Loan										
4	Credit card payment	Statement balance	Statement balance	Statement balance	Statement balance	Statement balance	Statement balance			1,000		
	Bill payment (*)							10,000,000	30,000,000	1,000		
5	Top up	500,000	10,000,000	500,000	10,000,000	500,000	10,000,000	2,000,000	30,000,000	1,000		
	Upload, receive fund	10,000,000	30,000,000	10,000,000	50,000,000	10,000,000	50,000,000			1,000		



TT	Type of transaction	BIDV Online /BIDV Smart Banking							BIDV Bankplus	
		Basic package		Standard package		Advanced package				No. of
		Maximum amount/ transaction (VND)	Maximum amount/ day (VND)	Maximum amount/ transaction (VND)	Maximum amount/ day (VND)	Maximum amount/ transaction (VND)	Maximum amount/ day (VND)	Maximum amount/ transaction (VND)	Maximum amount/ day (VND)	transaction/ day
	from E- wallet									
	Upload, receive fund from E- wallet (For agents)	10,000,000	30,000,000	100,000,000	100,000,000	100,000,000	100,000,000			1,000
	Other payments	100,000,000	100,000,000	100,000,000	100,000,000	100,000,000	100,000,000			1,000
6	Deposit/ Withdraw from saving account	5,000,000,000	5,000,000,000	5,000,000,000	5,000,000,000	5,000,000,000	5,000,000,000	5,000,000,000	5,000,000,000	1,000
7	Sell foreign currency (equivalent in VND)	5,000,000,000	5,000,000,000	5,000,000,000	5,000,000,000	5,000,000,000	5,000,000,000			1,000
8	Repay loan (**)	300,000,000	300,000,000	300,000,000	300,000,000	300,000,000	300,000,000			
9	QR payment (**)	50,000,000	100,000,000	300,000,000	1,000,000,000	300,000,000	1,000,000,000			
10	Gift giving (**)	100,000,000	100,000,000	300,000,000	1,000,000,000	300,000,000	1,000,000,000			

**Note:** (\*) Transaction limit change depends on BIDV and service partners' agreement. (\*\*) On BIDV Smart Banking only